
 

 

 

 

Albania 

Phytosanitary Inspectorate 

Аddress: Rr. Muhamet Gjollesha, Nr 56 Tirane 

Тel:+355 42 256 137/ 809 

Fax:+355 42 252 658 

Coordinatorof theBorder Inspection Posts 

Rovena Jahelezi, mobile phone +355 69 60 79 097 

Е-mail: Rovena. Jahelezi@aku.gov.al 

Contact Point,Phytosanitary Inspector:  

Alketa Zeqiri, mobile phone +355 69 60 62 245 

Е-mail: Alketa.Zeqiri@aku.gov.al 

BIP 
Means of 

transportation 
Contacts 

Working 

hours 

 

BIP Hani i Hotit 

Border country 

Montenegro 

 

 

 

Contact: 

Petrit Hebaj 

Tel +355 69 60 73 101 

Е-mail:Petrit.Hebaj@aku.gov.al 

HasijeSadria 

Tel +355 69 60 73 156 

Е-mail: Hasije.Sadria@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

 

BIP Bajzë 

Border country 

Montenegro 

 

 

 
 

Contact: 

Petrit Hebaj 

Tel +355 69 60 73 101 

Е-mail:Petrit.Hebaj@aku.gov.al 

HasijeSadria 

Tel +355 69 60 73 156 

Е-mail: Hasije.Sadria@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

(on request) 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

 

BIP Rinas – Airport 

Border country -  

international 

 

 

Contact: 

Gëzim Kulli 

Tel +355 69 60 62 220 

Е-mail: Gëzim.Kulli@aku.gov.al 

Zylfi Noka 

Tel +355 69 60 62 268 

Е-mail: Zylfi.Noka@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

 



 

BIP Port of Durrës 

Border country Italy 

 

 
See Port 

Contact: 

Dashnor Osmani 

Tel +355 69 60 75 055 

Е-mail:DashnorOsmani@aku.gov.al 

SylyfKareci 

Tel +355 69 60 64 117 

Е-mail: Sylyf.Kareci@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

 

BIP Port of 

VloraBorder country 

Italy 

 

 

 

 

See Port 

Contact: 

Mirka Caushaj 

Tel +355 69 60 63 120 

Е-mail: Mirka.Caushaj@aku.gov.al 

SulejmanBubeqi 

Tel +355 69 66 36 964 

Е-mail: 

Sulejman.Bubeqi@aku.gov.al 

 

 

 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

BIP Port of 

ShëngjinBorder 

country Italy 

 

 

 

 

 

See Port 

Contact: 

Zef Noli 

Tel +355 69 60 69 233 

Е-mail: Zef.Noli@aku.gov.al 

 

Every day 

(on request) 

08:00-19:00 h 

BIP Kapshticë 

Border country Grece 

  
 

Contact: 

Luan Xhaho 

Tel +355 69 60 77 069 

Е-mail: Luan.Xhaho@aku.gov.al 

FestimCena 

Tel +355 69 60 77 076 

Е-mail: Festim.Cena@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

 

BIP QafëThanë 

Border country 

Macedonia 

 

 

 

 

Contact: 

Pëllumb Abeshi 

Tel +355 69 60 77 063 

Е-mail: Pëllumb.Abeshi@aku.gov.al 

NardiJonuzllari 

Tel +355 69 60 77 078 

Е-mail: 

Nardi.Jonuzllari@aku.gov.al 

NamirCela 

Tel +355 69 60 77 058 

Е-mail: Namir.Cela@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

mailto:Luan.Xhaho@aku.gov.al


 

BIP Morinë 

Border country 

Kosovo 

 
 

Contact: 

Roland Shehu 

Tel +355 69 60 64 130 

Е-mail: Roland.Shehu@aku.gov.al 

Uran Doci 

Tel +355 69 60 64 131 

Е-mail: Uran.Doci@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

BIP Kakavijë 

Border country Grece 

 
 

Contact: 

Lefter Kuro 

Tel +355 69 60 23 175 

Е-mail: Lefter.Kuro@aku.gov.al 

Foti Zero 

Tel +355 69 60 23 179 

Е-mail: Foti.Zero@aku.gov.al 

Gligor Cara 

Tel +355 69 60 23 183 

Е-mail: Gligor.Cara@aku.gov.al 

 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h. 

 

BIP Bllatë 

Border country 

Macedonia 

 
 

Contact: 

Demir Myftaraj 

Tel +355 69 60 61 218 

Е-mail: Demir.Myftaraj@aku.gov.al 

 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

BIP QafëBote 

Border country Grece 

 
 

Contact: 

Ziso Lokoshi 

Tel +355 69 60 77 035 

Е-mail: Ziso.Lokoshi@aku.gov.al 

 

Every day 

(on request) 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Foti.Zero@aku.gov.al


 

 

 

Albania 

Veterinary Inspectorate 

Аddress: Rr. Muhamet Gjollesha, Nr 56 Tirane 

Тel:+355 42 256 137/ 809 

Fax:+355 42 252 658 

Coordinatorof theBorder Inspection Posts 

Rovena Jahelezi, mobile phone +355 69 60 79 097 

Е-mail: Rovena. Jahelezi@aku.gov.al 

Contact Point, Veterinary Inspector: Xhilda Pepa mobile phone +355 69 60 79 064 

Е-mail: Xhilda.Pepa@aku.gov.al 

BIP 
Means of 

transportation 
Contacts 

Working 

hours 

 

BIP Hani i Hotit 

Border country 

Montenegro 

 

 

 

Contact: 

Tatjana Dizdari 

Tel +355 69 60 73 115 

Е-mail: Tatjana.Dizdari@aku.gov.al 

Vera Gjerkaj 

Tel +355 69 60 73 114 

Е-mail: Vera.Gjerkaj@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

 

BIP Bajzë 

Border country 

Montenegro 

 

 

 
 

Contact: 

Tatjana Dizdari 

Tel +355 69 60 73 115 

Е-mail: Tatjana.Dizdari@aku.gov.al 

Vera Gjerkaj 

Tel +355 69 60 73 114 

Е-mail: Vera.Gjerkaj@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

(on request) 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

 

BIP Rinas – Airport 

Border country -  

international 

 

 

Contact: 

Fatos Semi 

Tel +355 69 60 62 242 

Е-mail: Fatos.Semi@aku.gov.al 

EngjellusheShiba 

Tel +355 69 60 62 248 

Е-mail: 

Engjellushe.Shiba@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

 



 

BIP Port of Durrës 

Border country Italy 

 

 
See Port 

Contact: 

Bilbil Dermyshi 

Tel +355 69 60 77 119 

Е-mail: Bilbil.Dermyshi@aku.gov.al 

Rudina Cakshiri 

Tel +355 69 60 75 031 

Е-mail: 

Rudina.Cakshiri@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

 

BIP Port of 

VloraBorder country 

Italy 

 

 

 

 

See Port 

Contact: 

DhoksiRrapaj 

Tel +355 69 67 62 696 

Е-mail: Dhoksi.Rrapaj@aku.gov.al 

Violeta Hoxha 

Tel +355 69 60 63 122 

Е-mail: Violeta Hoxha@aku.gov.al 

 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

BIP Port of 

ShëngjinBorder 

country Italy 

 

 

 

 

 

See Port 

Contact: 

Tom Kadeli 

Tel +355 69 60 69 236 

Е-mail: Tom.Kadeli@aku.gov.al 

 

Every day 

(on request) 

08:00-19:00 h 

BIP Kapshticë 

Border country Grece 

  
 

Contact: 

Hasan Hoxha 

Tel +355 69 60 77 131 

Е-mail: Hasan Hoxha@aku.gov.al 

Oliver Topciu 

Tel +355 69 60 77 048 

Е-mail: Oliver.Topciu@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

 

BIP QafëThanë 

Border country 

Macedonia 

 

 

 

 

Contact: 

Feridon Ibi 

Tel +355 69 60 77 054 

Е-mail: Feridon.Ibi@aku.gov.al 

Stefan Pano 

Tel +355 69 60 77 030 

Е-mail: Stefan.Pano@aku.gov.al 

Todi Ambo 

Tel +355 69 60 77 088 

Е-mail: Todi Ambo@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 



 

BIP Morinë 

Border country 

Kosovo 

 
 

Contact: 

Islam Aliaj 

Tel +355 69 60 64 133 

Е-mail: Islam.Aliaj@aku.gov.al 

Zenepe Elezi 

Tel +355 69 60 64 123 

Е-mail: Zenepe.Elezi@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

BIP Kakavijë 

Border country Grece 

 
 

Contact: 

Marjana Nora 

Tel +355 69 60 23 174 

Е-mail: Marjana.Nora@aku.gov.al 

Dritero Kenaci 

Tel +355  69 26 41 071 

Е-mail: Dritero.Kenaci@aku.gov.al 

Alim Aliko 

Tel +355 69 35 17 563 

Е-mail: Alim.Aliko@aku.gov.al 

 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h. 

 

BIP Bllatë 

Border country 

Macedonia 

 
 

Contact: 

Zeqir Cami 

Tel +355 69 60 61 219 

Е-mail: Zeqir.Cami@aku.gov.al 

 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

BIP QafëBote 

Border country Greece 

 
 

Contact: 

IsmetKërma 

Tel +355 69 60 63 113 

Е-mail: Ismet.Kërma@aku.gov.al 

 

Every day 

(on request) 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Foti.Zero@aku.gov.al
Tel:0693517563


Albania 

Food Inspectorate 

Аddress: Rr. Muhamet Gjollesha, Nr 56 Tirane 

Тel:+355 42 256 137/ 809 

Fax:+355 42 252 658 

Coordinatorof theBorder Inspection Posts 

Rovena Jahelezi, mobile phone +355 69 60 79 097 

Е-mail: Rovena. Jahelezi@aku.gov.al 

Contact Point, Food Inspector: Edi Dizdari (Misja) mobile phone +355 69 60 79 070 

Е-mail: Edi.Misja@aku.gov.al 

BIP 
Means of 

transportation 
Contacts Working hours 

 

BIP Hani i Hotit 

Border country 

Montenegro 

 

 
 

Contact: 

Taze Velaj 

Tel +355 69 60 73 139 

Е-mail:Taze.Velaj@aku.gov.al 

Kanto Popaj 

Tel +355 69 60 73 120 

Е-mail: Kanto.Popaj@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

 

BIP Bajzë 

Border country 

Montenegro 

 

 

 
 

Contact: 

Taze Velaj 

Tel +355 69 60 73 139 

Е-mail:Taze.Velaj@aku.gov.al 

Kanto Popaj 

Tel +355 69 60 73 120 

Е-mail: Kanto.Popaj@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

(on request) 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

BIPPort of Durrës 

Border country Italy  

 

 
See Port 

Contact: 

Majlinda Krasniqi 

Tel +355 69 60 75 058 

Е-mail: Majlinda.Krasniqi@aku.gov.al 

Vjollca Shahini 

Tel +355 69 60 64 110 

Е-mail:  Vjollca.Shahini@aku.gov.al 

 

 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

 

BIP Port of 

VloraBorder country 

Italy 

 

 

 

 

See Port 

Contact: 

Kujtim Arapi 

Tel +355 69 6750 810 

Е-mail:Kujtim.Arapi@aku.gov.al 

Ylli Beqo 

Tel +355 69 69 32 971 

Е-mail:Ylli.Beqo@aku.gov.al 

 

 

 

 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

mailto:Taze.Velaj@aku.gov.al
mailto:%20Vjollca.Shahini@aku.gov.al
mailto:Ylli.Beqo@aku.gov.al


 

BIP Port of 

ShëngjinBorder country 

Italy 

 

 

 

See Port 

Contact: 

Rita Uldedaj 

Tel +355 69 60 69 223 

Е-mail: Rita.Uldedaj@aku.gov.al 

 

Every day 

(on request) 

08:00-19:00 h 

BIP Kapshticë 

Border country Grece 

  
 

Contact: 

Budjon Belishta 

Tel +355 69 60 77 068 

Е-mail:Budjon.Belishta @aku.gov.al 

Ervis Koçileri 

Tel +355 69 60 77 033 

Е-mail: Ervis.Koçileri@aku.gov.al 

Fatri Dervishllari 

Tel +355 69 60 77 077 

Е-mail: Fatri.Dervishllari@aku.gov.al 

 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

 

 

BIP QafëThanë 

Border country 

Macedonia 

 

 

 

 

Contact: 

Fidai Cake 

Tel +355 69 60 77 075 

Е-mail:Fidai.cake@aku.gov.al 

AzbiMuca 

Tel +355 69 60 77 070 

Е-mail: Azbi.Muca@aku.gov.al 

Seit Zelollari 

Tel +355 69 60 77 097 

Е-mail: Seit.Zelollari@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h  

 

BIP Morinë 

Border country Kosovo 

  

Contact: 

GjonPreçi 

Tel +355 69 2250 859 

Е-mail:Gjon.Preçi@aku.gov.al 

Qazim Koboçi 

Tel +355 69 60 64116 

Е-mail: Qazim.Koboçi@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

BIP Kakavijë 

Border country Grece 

 
 

Contact: 

Teuta Logli 

Tel +355 69 60 23 172 

Е-mail: Teuta.Logli@aku.gov.al 

KlajdiDromaj 

Tel +355 69 60 23171 

Е-mail:  Klajdi.Dromaj@aku.gov.al 

ElidonHalaj 

Tel +355 69 60 23 201 

Е-mail: Elidon.Halaj@aku.gov.al 

 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h. 

mailto:Rita.Uldedaj@aku.gov.al
mailto:%20Klajdi.Dromaj@aku.gov.al


 

BIP Bllatë 

Border country 

Macedonia 

  

Contact: 

LavdërimXholi 

Tel +355 69 60 61211 

Е-mail: Lavdërim.Xholi@aku.gov.al 

Every day 

08:00-19:00 h 

BIP QafëBote 

Border country Grece 

 
 

Contact: 

Ismail Sinani 

Tel +355 69 60 63127 

Е-mail: Ismail.Sinani@aku.gov.al 

 

Every day 

(on request) 

08:00-19:00 h 

 


